GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT



ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 15th March, 2022.

No.Health.69/2019/41 :- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to allow Smti. R.M.Kurbah, IAS., Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department to function as Joint Commissioner of Food Safety in addition to her duties as Drawing and Disbursing Officer (DDO) for the Commissionerate of Food Safety, Meghalaya, Shillong and also to exercise the financial powers within the extant Government Rules. The economy measures imposed by Finance (E.A) Department from time to time shall also be observed by the Officer.

> (Sd/-M.N.Nampui, IAS.,) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department

Memo. No.Health.69/2019/41-A Copy to :-

Dated Shillong, the 15th March, 2022.

1. P.S. to Chief Minister to the Govt. of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Minister.

2. P.S. to Minister i/c Health & Family Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the

3. P.S. to Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Shillong.

4. P.S to Principal Secretary/Commissioner of Food Safety, Health & Family Welfare Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.

5. P.A to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.

6. The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong for information & necessary action.

7. Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department.

8. Mission Director, National Health Mission (NHM), Meghalaya, Shillong.

9. The Director of Health Services(MI)/(MCH&FW)/(Research), Meghalaya, Shillong.

10. Chief Executive Officer, Megha Health Insurance Scheme(MHIS).

11. The Deputy Commissioner of Food Safety Meghalaya, Shillong.

12. Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.

13. Financial Adviser, Health & Family Welfare Department. 14. FAO, Food Safety, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.

15. Treasury Officer, Shillong Soutlh, Shillong for informantion.

16. Finance & Account Officer, Commissionerate of Food Safety, Meghalaya, Shillong.

17. The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Main Branch, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.

18-The Food Analyst/Asstt Food Analyst, State Food Testing Laboratory, Pasteur Hill, Shillong.

19. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance(E) Department vide I/D No.FE.140/22 dt.14.3.2022.

By Order etc.,

(Dr.T.S.R.Marak, MCS.,)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department.